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SCHEDULE 1 Regulation 6(9)

Substitution of Table A
Authority Financial year 2021-22 (£)
Adur 121,501.92
Arun 154,866.00
Ashfield 223,586.81
Ashford 226,722.39
Babergh 183,694.98
Barking and Dagenham 437,460.99
Barnet 406,060.42
Barnsley 920,875.76
Barrow 216,533.64
Basildon 445,232.82
Bassetlaw 295,007.26
Birmingham 3,177,505.20
Blackpool 218,231.83
Bolsover 321,921.94
Bournemouth Christchurch and Poole 280,828.78
Brent 326,902.80
Brentwood 133,393.70
Brighton & Hove 295,270.41
Bristol 465,342.02
Broxtowe 231,776.69
Bury 816,843.05
Cambridge 443,177.32
Camden 787,065.94
Cannock Chase 261,853.19
Canterbury 213,673.00
Castle Point 73,949.58
Central Bedfordshire 312,731.01
Charnwood 244.915.27
Cheltenham 95,303.52
Cheshire West and Chester 640,495.66
Chesterfield 433,463.76
City of London 37,679.87
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Authority Financial year 2021-22 (£)
City of York 446,134.60
Colchester 276,328.10
Cornwall 228,279.83
Crawley 500,994.25
Croydon 493,371.27
Dacorum 697,462.93
Darlington 264,974.47
Dartford 164,937.47
Derby 661,899.62
Doncaster 837,251.17
Dover 172,164.15
Dudley 1,293,022.83
Ealing 339,902.21
East Devon 156,993.07
East Riding 700,597.96
East Suffolk 171,928.90
Eastbourne 83,791.70
Enfield 319,155.58
Epping Forest 365,205.77
Exeter 102,772.22
Fareham 108,512.40
Folkestone and Hythe 116,558.79
Gateshead 1,358,442.25
Gosport 109,552.45
Gravesham 222,830.17
Great Yarmouth 177,431.34
Greenwich 489,596.44
Guildford 371,600.55
Hackney 238,601.47
Hammersmith and Fulham 389,597.53
Haringey 492,679.19
Harlow 421,248.80
Harrogate 259,766.29
Harrow 209,583.78
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Authority Financial year 2021-22 (£)
Havering 318,422.68
High Peak 190,099.89
Hillingdon 446,945.81
Hinckley and Bosworth 200,221.60
Hounslow 397,517.95
Ipswich 285,544.27
Islington 740,259.63
Kensington and Chelsea 333,813.49
Kingston upon Hull 988,413.41
Kingston upon Thames 224,335.94
Kirklees 763,213.87
Lambeth 622,385.34
Lancaster 361,077.12
Leeds 2,232,621.80
Leicester 603,374.30
Lewes 138,336.33
Lewisham 202,345.86
Lincoln 184,690.60
Luton 258,421.48
Manchester 962,910.28
Mansfield 265,824.60
Medway Towns 87,036.36
Melton 93,497.31
Mid Devon 96,747.13
Mid Suffolk 156,340.12
Milton Keynes 491,774.91
New Forest 294,767.63
Newark and Sherwood 307,475.13
Newcastle upon Tyne 1,454,616.23
Newham 377,991.90
North East Derbyshire 496,343.87
North Kesteven 216,480.80
North Northamptonshire 422,261.02
North Tyneside 1,071,143.29
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Authority

Financial year 2021-22 (£)

North Warwickshire
North West Leicestershire
Northumberland
Norwich
Nottingham
Nuneaton

Oadby & Wigston
Oldham

Oxford City
Portsmouth
Reading

Redbridge

Redditch
Richmondshire
Rotherham

Rugby

Runnymede

Salford

Sandwell
Sedgemoor

Selby

Sheffield
Shropshire

Slough

Solihull

Somerset West and Taunton
South Cambridgeshire
South Derbyshire
South Holland
South Kesteven
South Tyneside
Southampton
Southend-on-Sea

Southwark

188,579.70
251,520.81
416,855.05
470,484.81
924,230.54
268,249.85
60,711.45
-3,107.63
442,269.24
343,180.46
400,823.58
150,455.65
296,808.31
87,786.58
1,020,513.09
249,810.92
196,165.06
56,817.91
1,504,657.58
110,662.16
194,828.91
1,207,881.23
274,963.07
340,266.55
547,623.09
209,662.28
407,718.64
186,144.15
208,059.98
376,252.60
1,125,930.45
375,193.06
200,002.51
891,989.48
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Authority Financial year 2021-22 (£)
St Albans 375,638.28
Stevenage 428,687.55
Stockport 883,258.96
Stoke-on-Trent 550,670.65
Stroud 175,802.47
Sutton 268,536.85
Swindon 306,768.45
Tamworth 236,922.62
Tandridge 137,672.93
Tendring 118,827.28
Thanet 52,208.15
Thurrock 368,682.80
Tower Hamlets 278,674.37
Uttlesford 178,281.22
Waltham Forest 288,537.06
Wandsworth 812,153.97
Warwick 449,176.82
Waverley 368,222.67
Wealden 122,106.72
Welwyn Hatfield 601,654.37
West Lancashire 561,957.76
West Northamptonshire 580,800.18
Westminster 493,992.90
Wigan 2,131,858.94
Wiltshire 220,606.38
Winchester 315,490.53
Woking 193,706.96
Wokingham 199,206.04
Wolverhampton 1,065,452.06




