SCHEDULE 1

Regulation 6(9)

Substitution of Table A

Authority	Financial year 2021-22 (£)
Adur	121,501.92
Arun	154,866.00
Ashfield	223,586.81
Ashford	226,722.39
Babergh	183,694.98
Barking and Dagenham	437,460.99
Barnet	406,060.42
Barnsley	920,875.76
Barrow	216,533.64
Basildon	445,232.82
Bassetlaw	295,007.26
Birmingham	3,177,505.20
Blackpool	218,231.83
Bolsover	321,921.94
Bournemouth Christchurch and Poole	280,828.78
Brent	326,902.80
Brentwood	133,393.70
Brighton & Hove	295,270.41
Bristol	465,342.02
Broxtowe	231,776.69
Bury	816,843.05
Cambridge	443,177.32
Camden	787,065.94
Cannock Chase	261,853.19
Canterbury	213,673.00
Castle Point	73,949.58
Central Bedfordshire	312,731.01
Charnwood	244,915.27
Cheltenham	95,303.52
Cheshire West and Chester	640,495.66
Chesterfield	433,463.76
City of London	37,679.87
	1

Authority	Financial year 2021-22 (£)
City of York	446,134.60
Colchester	276,328.10
Cornwall	228,279.83
Crawley	500,994.25
Croydon	493,371.27
Dacorum	697,462.93
Darlington	264,974.47
Dartford	164,937.47
Derby	661,899.62
Doncaster	837,251.17
Dover	172,164.15
Dudley	1,293,022.83
Ealing	339,902.21
East Devon	156,993.07
East Riding	700,597.96
East Suffolk	171,928.90
Eastbourne	83,791.70
Enfield	319,155.58
Epping Forest	365,205.77
Exeter	102,772.22
Fareham	108,512.40
Folkestone and Hythe	116,558.79
Gateshead	1,358,442.25
Gosport	109,552.45
Gravesham	222,830.17
Great Yarmouth	177,431.34
Greenwich	489,596.44
Guildford	371,600.55
Hackney	238,601.47
Hammersmith and Fulham	389,597.53
Haringey	492,679.19
Harlow	421,248.80
Harrogate	259,766.29
Harrow	209,583.78

Authority	Financial year 2021-22 (£)
Havering	318,422.68
High Peak	190,099.89
Hillingdon	446,945.81
Hinckley and Bosworth	200,221.60
Hounslow	397,517.95
Ipswich	285,544.27
Islington	740,259.63
Kensington and Chelsea	333,813.49
Kingston upon Hull	988,413.41
Kingston upon Thames	224,335.94
Kirklees	763,213.87
Lambeth	622,385.34
Lancaster	361,077.12
Leeds	2,232,621.80
Leicester	603,374.30
Lewes	138,336.33
Lewisham	202,345.86
Lincoln	184,690.60
Luton	258,421.48
Manchester	962,910.28
Mansfield	265,824.60
Medway Towns	87,036.36
Melton	93,497.31
Mid Devon	96,747.13
Mid Suffolk	156,340.12
Milton Keynes	491,774.91
New Forest	294,767.63
Newark and Sherwood	307,475.13
Newcastle upon Tyne	1,454,616.23
Newham	377,991.90
North East Derbyshire	496,343.87
North Kesteven	216,480.80
North Northamptonshire	422,261.02
North Tyneside	1,071,143.29

Authority	Financial year 2021-22 (£)
North Warwickshire	188,579.70
North West Leicestershire	251,520.81
Northumberland	416,855.05
Norwich	470,484.81
Nottingham	924,230.54
Nuneaton	268,249.85
Oadby & Wigston	60,711.45
Oldham	-3,107.63
Oxford City	442,269.24
Portsmouth	343,180.46
Reading	400,823.58
Redbridge	150,455.65
Redditch	296,808.31
Richmondshire	87,786.58
Rotherham	1,020,513.09
Rugby	249,810.92
Runnymede	196,165.06
Salford	56,817.91
Sandwell	1,504,657.58
Sedgemoor	110,662.16
Selby	194,828.91
Sheffield	1,207,881.23
Shropshire	274,963.07
Slough	340,266.55
Solihull	547,623.09
Somerset West and Taunton	209,662.28
South Cambridgeshire	407,718.64
South Derbyshire	186,144.15
South Holland	208,059.98
South Kesteven	376,252.60
South Tyneside	1,125,930.45
Southampton	375,193.06
Southend-on-Sea	200,002.51
Southwark	891,989.48

Authority	Financial year 2021-22 (£)
St Albans	375,638.28
Stevenage	428,687.55
Stockport	883,258.96
Stoke-on-Trent	550,670.65
Stroud	175,802.47
Sutton	268,536.85
Swindon	306,768.45
Tamworth	236,922.62
Tandridge	137,672.93
Tendring	118,827.28
Thanet	52,208.15
Thurrock	368,682.80
Tower Hamlets	278,674.37
Uttlesford	178,281.22
Waltham Forest	288,537.06
Wandsworth	812,153.97
Warwick	449,176.82
Waverley	368,222.67
Wealden	122,106.72
Welwyn Hatfield	601,654.37
West Lancashire	561,957.76
West Northamptonshire	580,800.18
Westminster	493,992.90
Wigan	2,131,858.94
Wiltshire	220,606.38
Winchester	315,490.53
Woking	193,706.96
Wokingham	199,206.04
Wolverhampton	1,065,452.06